

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

AGREEMENT

Agreement No.- 52583 2018-19 Date:- 15/11/2018

This agreement made the day of 2018 between Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Siwan-01. (hereinafter called "the Employer) of the one part, and Vakil Yadav, At.- Kathal, Po. Chhitauli, Ps. Siswan Dist. Siwan (hereinafter called " the Contractor") of the other part)

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute ^{MMGSY (SC)} ~~GTSNY~~ Road from sheikhpura more to Mia Tola Via sheikhpura Mauje in hasanpura Block (Tender ID- 66543) their maintenance for Five years in Block Hasanpura of Siwan district State Bihar (hereinafter called the works") and the Employer has accepted the bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 66,18,261 (Sixty six lacs eighteen thousand two hundred Sixty one only) (Below 0.11% from S.O.R.) vide LOA (No. 2188, Date. 5.11.2018

Length 1.050 Km.

Vakil Yadav

15/11/18

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works from Sheikhpura More To Mia Toia Via Sheikhpura Mauje under MMGSY

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name:

Excess (+)



SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
28.00	Earth work in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3.0 m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause 1104 (Including Royalty & Labour Cess)	15.66	Cum	264.02	Rupees Two Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Two Only	4134.55
29.00	PCC M15 (1:2.5:5 nominal mix):- Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (Including Royalty & Labour Cess)	2.85	Cum	5685.14	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Five and Paise Fourteen Only	16202.65
30.00	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	13.87	Cum	6413.94	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred & Thirteen and Paise Ninety Four Only	88961.35
31.00	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works backfilling concrete and masonry works in	7.50	M	1094.49	Rupees One Thousand & Ninety Four and Paise Forty Nine Only	8208.68
	Maintenance for 1st year	1.00	Year	39853.00	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Three Only	39853.00

Superintending Engineer
RWD Works Circle, Siwan

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works from Sheikhpura More To Mia Toia Via Sheikhpura Mauje under MMGSY

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder
Name:

Excess (+)

☒ VALIDATE

☐ PRINT

☐ HELP

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
33.00	Maintainance for 2nd year	1.00	Year	51615.00	Rupees Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifteen Only	51615.00
34.00	Maintainance for 3rd year	1.00	Year	272213.00	Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred & Thirteen Only	272213.00
35.00	Maintainance for 4th year	1.00	Year	123208.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Eight Only	123208.00
36.00	Maintainance for 5th year	1.00	Year	322027.00	Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand & Twenty Seven Only	322027.00
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						66,25,549.62
Quoted Amount					66,25,549.62	66,25,550.00
Quoted Rate in Words				Rupees Sixty Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Only		

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Superintending Engineer
RWD Works Circle, Siwan

कार्यपालक अभियंता
राजीव गांधी निर
कार्य प्रमण्डल सिवान-1